ADA2200-EVALZ User Guide
UG-702
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADA2200 Synchronous Demodulator
EVALUATION BOARD FEATURES
Easy to use evaluation board
Simple, in-phase (I) and quadrature (Q) demodulation in a
single channel

ADA2200-EVALZ User Guide UG-702
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Qty. Designator Description Manufacturer Part No.
16 +5 V, TP6 to TP10, GND1
to GND8, TP12, VOCM
Conn, printed circuit board (PCB) SMT test points Keystone Electronics
Corp.
5015
6 C1, C9, C12 to C15 Capacitor, ceramic, monolithic, X5R, 25 V Murata GRM31CR61E106KA12L
4 C4, C5, C7, C11 Capacitor, ceramic, monolithic, X5R, 25 V Murata GRM188R61E105KA12D
3 C6, C10, C17 Capacitor, ceramic, X7R, 0603, 50 V AVX 06035C104KAT2A
1 C16 Capacitor, ceramic, chip, C0G, 0603, 25 V Kemet C0603C103J3GACTU
1 C18 Capacitor, ceramic, NP0, 0805, 50 V AVX 08055A121JAT2A
1 C19 Capacitor, ceramic, NP0, 50 V Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 861 15471
1 C8 Capacitor, ceramic, X5R, 16 V AVX 0603YD334KAT2A
1 DS1 LED, green, surface mount ROHM SML-310MTT86
1 E1 Inductor chip ferrite bead Murata BLM15AX601SN1D
1 EEPROM_BOOT Switch, SPDT, PCB mounted slide ITT OS102011MS2QN1
1 P1 Conn, PCB USB mini-B, receptacle ASSY SMT Molex 54819-0572
9 P2 to P4,P7 to P12 Conn, PCB Berg jumper, ST, male, 2-pin Berg 69157-102
3 P5, P6, P13 Conn, PCB Berg header, ST, male, 3-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
5 R1, R21, R22, R25, R26 Resistor, precision thick film chip, R1206 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF49R9V
3 R8 to R10 Resistor, precision thick film chip, R0603 Multicomp MC 0.063 W, 0603, 1%, 100 Ω
5 R14, R16, R18 to R20 Resistor, precision thick film chip, R0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R17 Resistor, antisurge thick film chip Panasonic ERJP14F10R0U
3 R2, R5, R6 Resistor, thick film chip Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V
1 R27 Resistor, precision thick film chip, R0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1004V
1 R28 Resistor, metal film chip, 0.1% Panasonic ERA-6AEB471V
1 RESET Switch, tactile, SPST NO TE Connectivity FSM2JSMA
1 U1 IC, CMOS linear regulator, LDO, 3.3 V Analog Devices ADP151AUJZ-3.3-R7
1 U2 IC, sampled analog filter, synchronous demodulator Analog Devices ADA2200